

Final 2021-2023 Floodplains by Design Proposed Funding List

Project Sponsor	Project Title	Final Rank	Funding Request ¹	Running Total ²
King County Water Land and Resources Division	Restoring Snoqualmie River Floodplain Processes	1	\$10,309,278	\$11,134,021
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe	Dungeness River Floodplains and Farmlands	2	\$9,894,899	\$21,028,920
Pierce County	Puyallup Watershed Floodplains for the Future	3	\$10,155,670	\$31,184,590
Walla Walla Conservation District	Mill Creek Floodplain Improvements	4	\$711,340	\$31,895,930
Stevens County Land Services Department	Colville River Floodplain Improvement	5	\$341,031	\$32,236,961
City of Kent	Downey Farmstead Restoration	6	\$3,326,680	\$35,563,641
Whatcom County Public Works	The Nooksack River: Floodplains that Work Phase 2	7	\$6,515,464	\$42,079,105
Snohomish County Public Works	Community Floodplain Solutions	8	\$8,829,047	\$50,908,153
Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group	Lower Big Quilcene River and Estuary Restoration	9	\$6,448,228	\$57,356,380
King County Water Land and Resources Division	Pacific Right Bank Flood Protection	10	\$2,061,856	\$59,418,236
Yakima County Public Services Department	Naches-Cowiche Flood Risk Reduction and Floodplain Restoration Phase 2	11	\$1,732,990	\$61,151,226
Mason Conservation District	Skokomish Watershed Ecosystem and Floodplain Restoration Phase 3	12	\$6,538,253	\$67,689,478
Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians	Stillaguamish Watershed Integrated Floodplain Management	13	\$8,116,239	\$75,805,718
Wild Fish Conservancy	Cherry Valley Initiative	14	\$2,472,577	\$78,278,295
Clallam County Community Development	Dungeness Streamflow Restoration Off-Channel Reservoir	15	\$4,052,548	\$82,330,843
Yakima County Public Services Department	Ahtanum Creek Diversion Modifications	16	\$1,123,711	\$83,454,555
City of North Bend	South Fork Snoqualmie River Levee Setback	17	\$857,732	\$84,312,287
Yakima County Public Services Department	Naches-Rock Creek Confluence Restoration	18	\$757,732	\$85,070,019
City of Tukwila	Nelsen Side Channel	19	\$403,093	\$85,473,111
Jefferson County Public Health	Dosewallips River Integrated Resiliency and Stewardship	20	\$1,311,856	\$86,784,967

The Nature Conservancy ²	<i>Floodplains by Design Facilitation and Technical Assistance</i>	N/A	\$ 824,742	\$ 824,742
-------------------------------------	--	-----	------------	------------

Notes

¹ Approximately 3% has been added to each project funding request for Ecology’s administrative costs.

² The running total includes funding that will support The Nature Conservancy’s (TNC) continued support of the Floodplains by Design program. As the primary partner in this public-private partnership, TNC will provide statewide technical assistance, technical studies, and facilitation of public-private-tribal advisory groups related to implementing capital projects. TNC will also contribute \$200,000 in grant match and significant additional in-kind contributions.